
AAMMUULLFFEEDD  DDAAIIRRYY      
((  AA  UUnniitt  ooff  GGuujjrraatt  CCoo--ooppeerraattiivvee  MMiillkk  MMaarrkkeettiinngg  LLiimmiitteedd  ))    

Plot No. 35, Near Indira Bridge, Ahmedabad-Gandhinagar Highway             
Village.- Bhat, Dist.- Gandhinagar  -  382428 

Phone.: +91-79-3969055/56  Fax .: +91-79-3969059 
 

AmulFed Dairy, Gandhinagar Invites Sealed Bids from reputed bidders/suppliers for new 
Expansion at PFP, Gandhinagar. Details are: 

Invitation For Bid (IFB) 

Bid Reference AFD/CI/PFP-III/2016  Name of Project 
PFP Expansion 

Phase-III 

Description 

Design, Supply (FOR site basis including unloading), Installation, 

Testing & Commissioning of 8 station CI Flexographic printing 

machine, capacity- 600 MPM at PFP. 

EMD Rs. 20 Lacs 

Duration (months) 08 Months 

Bidding Document Sale 
Start 16.11.2016 

Stop 01.12.2016  upto 4.00 PM from AFD 

Last Date for 

submission of bid & 

Time of Bid 

Close 15.12.2016 up to 2.30 PM-submission of bid 

Tender 

Opening 
15.12.2016  at  3:30  PM 

Date of Pre Bid Meeting    03.12.2016  at 2.00 PM at AFD  

  
EElliiggiibbiilliittyy  CCrriitteerriiaa  
1.1 The turn over of  bidder/supplier in each of the last three year should be more than 

the estimated cost of the project and also must have executed a contract of similar 
nature in last 2 year. 

  
PPuurrcchhaassee  ooff  BBiiddddiinngg  DDooccuummeenntt  
2.1 The bid document may be purchased, in person from AmulFed Dairy, Gandhinagar, 

by interested bidders on submission of a written application (in duplicate) and 
payment of non-refundable price of Rs. 10,000/- for bid document in the form of 
Demand Draft from a Nationalised Bank or scheduled bank in favour of the 
AmulFed Dairy, A Unit of Gujarat Co-operative Milk Marketing Federation, payable 
at Ahmedabad, during office hours (10:00 to 16:00) on all working days (Monday to 
Saturday, except public holiday). 

2.2 If the document is desired through mail (Courier only), additional Rs. 1000/- should 
be send by DD. AmulFed Dairy, Gandhinagar shall not take responsibility for any 
delay in receipt of the bid document sent by mail. 



 5

SSuubbmmiissssiioonn  ooff  BBiidd  
3.1 The bidders, who purchase the bidding document, are eligible for submission of bids 

in their name only. 
 
BBiidd  SSeeccuurriittyy  
4.1 All bid must be accompanied by bid security (Earnest Money Deposit – EMD) in the 

form specified in the bidding document. The bids not accompanied with EMD shall 
be summarily rejected. The bid security shall be denominated in Indian Rupees of 
value as specified and shall be in the form of Bank Guarantee from Nationalized or 
Scheduled Banks or Demand draft in favor of AmulFed Dairy, A unit of Gujarat Co-
operative Milk Marketing Federation, payable at Ahmedabad. 
 
The Bid security may be forfeited if  
 A bidder or supplier withdraw its bid during the period of bid validity specified 

by the bidder/ supplier on the bid form or  
 In case of successful bidder/ supplier, if the bidder/ supplier fails to sign the 

contract. 
  
RRiigghhttss  RReesseerrvveedd  bbyy  AAFFDD  

AmulFed Dairy, Gandhinagar at all its sole discretion and without assigning any 
reason thereof, reserves the right to accept and/or reject the whole or part of any or 
all the bids received. 

VVaalliiddiittyy    
The offer should be valid for 180 days from the date of tender opening. 

 Interested bidders may obtain tender documents at the following address: 
      

Senior General Manager 
AMULFED DAIRY 

(A Unit of GCMMF Ltd.) 
Plot no. 35, near Indira Bridge, 

Village Bhat, Ahmedabad- Gandhinagar Highway 
Dist. Gandhinagar 382 428 

Tel. No.: (079) 23969058 
Fax: (079) 3969059 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 


